

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0013 **Version**: 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 12/18/2014 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 2/10/2015 **Final action:** 2/10/2015

Title: Clerk of the Board recommending the Board make the following District specific appointments to

various Boards, Commissions or Committees for the terms stated. This matter may be continued

multiple times as needed. (Cont. 1/27/15, Item 6)

Community and Economic Development Advisory Committee

Reappoint Roberta Long, District 4, District Nominee, Term Expiration 01/01/2016

Fish and Game Committee

Reappoint Patrick Weddle, District 4, District Nominee, Term Expiration 01/01/2019

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/10/2015	3	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
1/27/2015	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
1/6/2015	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Clerk of the Board recommending the Board make the following **District specific** appointments to various Boards, Commissions or Committees for the terms stated. This matter may be continued multiple times as needed. (Cont. 1/27/15, Item 6)

Community and Economic Development Advisory Committee

Reappoint Roberta Long, District 4, District Nominee, Term Expiration 01/01/2016

Fish and Game Committee

Reappoint Patrick Weddle, District 4, District Nominee, Term Expiration 01/01/2019 In January of each year, various District specific appointments to Committees and Commissions of the Board of Supervisors are placed on the Board's agenda for their consideration. District specific appointments occur throughout the year, especially in election years when new Board members are seated. This matter may be continued multiple times as the Clerk of the Board is informed of new appointments on those Committees and Commissions where Board members have the sole authority to recommend appointment of individuals based on the criteria established by previous Board action of state law.

For additional information on Board Commissions and Committees, visit the website or contact the office of the Clerk of the Board at 530-621-5390. http://www.edcgov.us/Commissions.aspx>.